ular hours will be paid for the time spent at the arbitration hearing; however, no more 
than five (5) bargaining unit members will be present at the arbitration hearing on 
behalf of and/or at the request of the Union, unless otherwise mutually agreed.

ARTICLE 10 WORK SCHEDULES

10.1 The week is defined as the one hundred sixty-eight (168) hours beginning at 12:01a.m. on Sunday and 
ending at midnight the following Saturday.

10.2 Normal Scheduling: Each full-time member of the bargaining unit will be scheduled to work eight (8) 
consecutive hours a day (subject to the provisions of Section 10.3 below) and forty (40) hours each week.